Name

Amy Horn

Any Alvarado
Ashley Gidney-bingham
Benjamin Sherrin
Emily Howe
Gregory Dearing
Krystal Garner
Lorie Cox

Lorrie Escamilla
Makenzie Murillo
Nicole Gelvin
Ronda Grier
Scott Stone

Current Dept
Sheriff's Office

Justice of the Peace #1
Justice of the Peace #1
416th District Court
District Attorney
Facilities

County Clerk

Dispatch

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

District Clerk

County Court at Law Clerks
Sheriff's Office

Dept ID
5001
2410
2410
2570
3501
4010
0801
5003
5001
5001
2301
0820
5001

Current Title

Inventory Control Clerk PT
Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk IT

Court Officer
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Building Maint Technician II
Deputy County Clerk II
Dispatcher

Crim Justice Info Spec
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Deputy District Clk I
Deputy County Clerk II
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol

Crnt Salary
$20,416
$40,338
$52,303
$77,856
$67,473
$56,922
$40,832
$47,690
$52,303
$72,624
$38,103
$41,117
$89,796

Grade
533
531
532
554
580
536
533
551
532
556
532
533
556

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 6, 2023

New Dept

Sheriff's Office

Justice of the Peace #1
Justice of the Peace #1
County Court at Law IV
District Attorney
Facilities

County Clerk

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

District Clerk

Cty Clk Mental/Probate
Sheriff's Office

Dept #
5001
2410
2410
2040
3501
4010
0801
5001
5001
5001
2301
0860
5001

New Title

Secretary

Legal Clerk II

JP Court Administrator
Court Officer

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Facilities Tech Coordinator
Administrative Secretary
Crim Justice Info Spec
Open Records Tech
Deputy Sheriff

Deputy District Clk IT
Deputy County Clerk IT
Deputy Sheriff

New Salary
$37,770
$42,355
$60,148
$77,856
$84,543
$57,184
$44,239
$37,770
$54,918
$72,624
$40,832
$41,117
$89,796

New Grade
532
532
536
554
583
537
534
532
533
556
533
533
556

Min?
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES

YES

% chg
85%
5%
15%
0%
25%
0%
8%
-21%
5%
0%
7%
0%
0%

Effective Date
1/23/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
2/6/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; PT to FT
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Lateral



