COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 6, 2023

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Amy Horn	Sheriff's Office	5001	Inventory Control Clerk PT	\$20,416	533	Sheriff's Office	5001	Secretary	\$37,770	532	YES	85%	1/23/2023	HR Preapproval; PT to FT
Any Alvarado	Justice of the Peace #1	2410	Legal Clerk I	\$40,338	531	Justice of the Peace #1	2410	Legal Clerk II	\$42,355	532		5%	2/6/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Ashley Gidney-bingham	Justice of the Peace #1	2410	Legal Clerk II	\$52,303	532	Justice of the Peace #1	2410	JP Court Administrator	\$60,148	536		15%	2/6/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Benjamin Sherrin	416th District Court	2570	Court Officer	\$77,856	554	County Court at Law IV	2040	Court Officer	\$77,856	554		0%	1/23/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Emily Howe	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$67,473	580	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$84,543	583	YES	25%	1/23/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Gregory Dearing	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician II	\$56,922	536	Facilities	4010	Facilities Tech Coordinator	\$57,184	537	YES	0%	1/23/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Krystal Garner	County Clerk	0801	Deputy County Clerk II	\$40,832	533	County Clerk	0801	Administrative Secretary	\$44,239	534	YES	8%	2/6/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Lorie Cox	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$47,690	551	Sheriff's Office	5001	Crim Justice Info Spec	\$37,770	532	YES	-21%	1/23/2023	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Lorrie Escamilla	Sheriff's Office	5001	Crim Justice Info Spec	\$52,303	532	Sheriff's Office	5001	Open Records Tech	\$54,918	533		5%	1/23/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Makenzie Murillo	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$72,624	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$72,624	556		0%	1/23/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Nicole Gelvin	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$38,103	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$40,832	533	YES	7%	1/23/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Ronda Grier	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$41,117	533	Cty Clk Mental/Probate	0860	Deputy County Clerk II	\$41,117	533		0%	2/6/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Scott Stone	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$89,796	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$89,796	556		0%	2/6/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral